

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Present : Sri Manas Basu,
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Title Appeal No. 23 of 2025.

(Com. Reg. 23/2025)

WBDD01 002459-2025

J.O. WB- 00598

Debika Saha & 03 Others-----Appellant(S)

And

Subit Kanti Saha & 04 Others-----Respondents(S)

Order No. 01 Dated 20/11/2025

Memo of Appeal is filed today against the Judgement and Decree dated 30-08-2025 & 08.09.2025 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge(Junior Division),Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur in Title Suit No.41 of 2014.

C.C. of the Judgment and decree are also filed.

Register the same as Title Appeal . Seen the report of the Chief Administrative Officer, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur that the Appeal is duly stamped. The Appeal is filed beyond the period of limitation.

Appellant has also filed a verified petition under section 5 of the Limitation Act, supported by an affidavit. Let it be kept with the record.

P.Fee and requisites in respect of U/S 5 of Limitation petition are not yet filed. Appellant is directed to file the same on the next date positively.

Fix **20/01/2026** for steps in respect of U/S 5 of Limitation petition.

D/C by me

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat