

In the Court of the District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Smt. Sanghamitra Podder

J.O. Code No. WB00855

Title Appeal No. 23 of 2025

Com. Reg. No. 23 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD01-002459-2025

05
02.06.2026

Today is fixed for filing requisite by the appellants.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellants files a petition and prays for time to take steps on the ground as stated on the petition.

Perused the record. It appears that requisite are not filed by the appellants since filing of the instant appeal. Considering all, the prayer is allowed as last chance. No further time will be allowed.

Fix 27.07.2026 for filing requisite by the appellants as last chance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J., Spl. Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

A.D.J., Spl. Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat